11-09-1999

FORM PTO - 2884 1-31-92	101195		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of cor veying party(ies)	5-99	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies: Name: MEDQUEST HOLDINGS	
MEDQUEST, INC.	5 / 1	corporation	
ladi ridual(s) General Parmership X Corporation-State Pennsylvania Additional name:) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association Limited Parmership Other Yes X No	Street Address: P.O. Box 1842 City: Taos State: NM	Zip: 87571-1842
3. Nature of conveyance: 22 2	Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other	
Execution Da et October 18, 1999		I anyone is not domiciled in the United Statesignation is attached: Additional name(s) address(es) attached?	tes, a domestic representative Yes X No Yes X No
A. Tradema k Application No.(s) 75/741,983 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No.			
Name and a ldress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski	c concerning	E Total Number of applications and regist	ations involved: 1
Internal Add ess: CONNOLLY BOVE LOD Post Office Box 2207	OGE & HUTZ LLP	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dep-	
Street Addie st. 1220 Market Street		8 Deposit account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)	
City: Wilmington State: DE	Zip: 19899	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement at d Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia Smink Rogowski Reg No. 33,791 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Atto ney Docket #: 5760=2	Tot	al number of pages comprising cover sheet, as	ischments and documents 2
OM8 Na 0651-001 (nap 494)			
Do not detatch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data heeded, and complishing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budyet, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

FORI32521.doc/TRE:M\115468.WPD

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MedQuest, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an office and place of business in Devault, Pennsylvania has adopted and used the following mark and applied to register that mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE

MEDICOACH 75/741,983 JULY 1, 1999

WHEREAS, MedQuest Holdings, Ltd., a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business in Taos, New Mexico, desires to acquire said mark, application to register, and any registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MedQuest, Inc. does hereby assign unto MedQuest Holdings, Ltd. all of its right, title and interest in and to said mark and the application to register the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and including all rights of MedQuest, Inc. in and to said mark, including without limitation, all claims and causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or violation of proprietary or other rights therein.

MEQUEST, INC.

18 October 1999

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

Date

Name: William B. Gregory

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0435